PHIL WEISER Attorney General

NATALIE HANLON LEH Chief Deputy Attorney General

ERIC R. OLSON Solicitor General

**ERIC T. MEYER** Chief Operating Officer



RALPH L. CARR COLORADO JUDICIAL CENTER 1300 Broadway, 10th Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone (720) 508-6000

## STATE OF COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Business and Licensing Section

August 13, 2021

Hon. Jena Griswold Colorado Secretary of State 1700 Broadway Denver, Colorado 80290

> RE: Correction to Regulation 4-2-78, 3 CCR 702-4, Correction Request Tracking No. 2021-00490, Original Tracking No. 2021-00347

Dear Secretary of State Griswold:

On May 28, 2021, the Colorado Division of Insurance ("DOI") filed with your office a notice of rulemaking regarding DOI Regulation 4-2-78, 3 CCR 702-4, Concerning Cost Sharing Reduction Enhancements, SOS Tracking No. 2021-00347.

The Commissioner of Insurance adopted the proposed permanent rule on July 8, 2021. A typographical error was subsequently discovered in the Appendix to Regulation 4-2-78. As adopted, cells D, E, and F of the Appendix refer to A2, B2, and C2, respectively. Instead, they should refer to  $A^2$ ,  $B^2$ , and  $C^2$ . On August 5, 2021, the DOI requested the above-described correction be made to Regulation 4-2-78. A corrected version of the regulation has been submitted to your office.

This correction is typographical and non-substantive in nature and is submitted to you for publishing in the C.C.R. pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-4-103(11)(d)(II) of the State Administrative Procedure Act.

Please contact me if you require further information. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KARL D. KAESEMEYER First Assistant Attorney General

Insurance Unit Business & Licensing Section (720) 508-6402 Email: karl.kaesemeyer@coag.gov